STATE COMMISSION ON CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT

WILLIAM E. CARSON, CHAIRMAN, RIVERTON COLEMAN WORTHAM, VICE CHAIRMAN, RICHMOND JUNIUS P. FISHBURN, ROANOKE E. GRIFFITH DODSON, NORFOLK RUFUS G. ROBERTS, CULPEPER THOMAS L. FARRAR, CHARLOTTESVILLE LEE LONG, DANTE R. A. GILLIAM

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY AND TREASURER

implant to VA 200590-1 Docs

RICHMOND, VA.



Shenandoah National Park Division

S. H. MARSH, SUPERVISOR PHONE 84, FRONT ROYAL

BUREAUS OF THE COMMISSION

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY WATER RESOURCES AND POWER FOREST SERVICE PARKS AND LANDSCAPE ENGINEERING ARCHAEOLOGY AND HISTORY STATE PUBLICITY

ADDRESS YOUR REPLY TO FRONT ROYAL, VA.

March 13, 1934

Judge H. W. Bertram Harrisonburg, Virginia

Dear Sir:

We are very anxious to secure full statement of all fees, costs, allowances, and charges of every kind arising out of the Shenandoah National Park Condemnation proceedings.

The enclosed copy of a letter which we are addressing to the various Clerks explains itself.

May we ask you to put a personal note on this copy of the letter we have already sent the Clerk, suggesting, or directing him to send in the statement requested without delay.

For your convenience, we enclose stamped envelope addressed to the Clerk.

Yours very truly

nun A. C'. Carson

Enclosures.

March 13, 1934

Mr. J. Robert Switzer Clerk of the Circuit Court of Rockingham Co. Harrisonburg, Virginia

Dear Sir:

Be good enough to furnish us, at the earliest possible moment, statement of all fees, costs, allowances and charges of every kind arising out of the Shenandoah National Park Condemnation proceeding pending in your County, for the payment of which, to your good self or to your office, the State Commission on Conservation and Development is properly chargeable, down to the fifteenth day of March, 1934.

We request that the statement be sent to us before being submitted to the Court for approval, as by so doing, we can probably avoid the need for a hearing on the various items to be included in your statement.

As it will be to your own interest to have all fees, costs and expenses paid in full before we begin depositing the amounts of the awards for the lands we seek to acquire, it is of the utmost importance that this statement should be made up and forwarded to us at the earliest practicable moment.

Mail your statement to Mrs. Emma K. Stokes, Secretary, Shenandoah National Park Division, Front Royal, Virginia.

Yours very truly

STATE COMMISSION ON CONSERVA-TION AND DEVELOPMENT

BY

A. C. Carson

STATE COMMISSION ON CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT

WILLIAM E. CARSON, CHAIRMAN, RIVERTON COLEMAN WORTHAM, VICE CHAIRMAN, RICHMOND JUNIUS P. FISHBURN, ROANOKE E. GRIFFITH DODSON, NORFOLK RUFUS G. ROBERTS, CULPEPER THOMAS L. FARRAR, CHARLOTTESVILLE LEE LONG, DANTE

R. A. GILLIAM EXECUTIVE SECRETARY AND TREASURER RICHMOND, VA.



Shenandoah National Park Division

S. H. MARSH, SUPERVISOR PHONE 84, FRONT ROYAL

BUREAUS OF THE COMMISSION

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY WATER RESOURCES AND POWER FOREST SERVICE PARKS AND LANDSCAPE ENGINEERING ARCHAEOLOGY AND HISTORY STATE PUBLICITY

ADDRESS YOUR REPLY TO FRONT ROYAL, VA.

March 13, 1934

Mr. J. Robert Switzer Clerk of the Circuit Court of Rockingham Co. Harrisonburg, Virginia

Dear Sir:

Be good enough to furnish us, at the earliest possible moment, statement of all fees, costs, allowances and charges of every kind arising out of the Shenandoah National Park Condemnation proceeding pending in your County, for the payment of which, to your good self or to your office, the State Commission on Conservation and Development is properly chargeable, down to the fifteenth day of March, 1934.

We request that the statement be sent to us before being submitted to the Court for approval, as by so doing, we can probably avoid the need for a hearing on the various items to be included in your statement.

As it will be to your own interest to have all fees, costs and expenses paid in full before we begin depositing the amounts of the awards for the lands we seek to acquire, it is of the utmost importance that this statement should be made up and forwarded to us at the earliest practicable moment.

Mail your statement to Mrs. Emma K. Stokes, Secretary, Shenandoah National Park Division, Front Royal, Virginia.

BY

Yours very truly

STATE COMMISSION ON CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT

beline A. C. Carson

3